STOP THE CUTS.

A message from Saskatchewan
people to the Sask. Party.
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The following is a list of measures that were included in the
2017 Provincial Budget. Participants were asked to indicate how
strongly they support or oppose each.

Reducing funding to the regional, strongly
Regina & Saskatoon library Ko |
SYStems- Somewhat
Total Opposed: 75.2% Support

Total Support: 24.8% 18.7%

Strongly
Oppose

51.6%

Strangly

Support Reducing funding
| O\ to classrooms from
Support. kindergarten through

o2 post-secondary.

Total Opposed: 91%
Total Support: 9%
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Reducing the pay of all
Strongly public sector employees.
i Total Opposed: 59.7%

S Total Support: 40.3%

Oppose
33.6%

Somewhat
Support

23.0%%

Eliminating the provincial bus
company, the Saskatchewan

Strongly

Transportation Company. e -
Total Opposed: 65.4% 15.9% Oppose

41.0%

Total Support: 35.6%

Somewhat
Support
18 7%

Strongly . . .
support Reducing provincial

Y <o funding to cities and towns.
S Total Opposed: 83.2%
Total Support: 16.8%

Strongly

Oppose
44 5%
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Strongly
Support

2.4%

Eliminating funding for
- the Hearing Aid Program.
5;;13“ Total Opposed: 86.9%
- Total Support: 13.1%

Strongly

Oppose
51.6%

Eliminating funding for Spiritual Care .
services in Saskatchewan’s health Sumpon
facilities. 15.1%
Total Opposed: 55.8%
Total Support: 41.2%

Somewhat
Support

29.1%

Eliminating funding for
Strongly funeral service for social
SUpport Strongl u " =

11 1% Senoce assistance recipients.

35.4% Total Opposed: 70.5%
Total Support: 29.5%

Somewhat

Support
18.4%
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Expanding the Provincial Sales

Tax to start charging it on children’s
clothes.

Total Opposed: 66.7%

Total Support: 33.3%

Strongly
Support

i
1.

Somewhat
Support

25.5%

Strangly
Support

12 5%

Strongly

Oppose
32.1%

Somewhat
Support
31.5%

Expanding the
Provincial Sales Tax
to start charging it on
restaurant meals.
Total Opposed: 56.2%

Total Support: 43.8%

Source: Insightrix Poll April 10-13, 2017 - 803n




Expanding the
provincial sales tax to
start charging it on
insurance premium
payments.

Total Opposed: 73.8%

Total Support: 26.2%

strongly
Support
4.4%

Somewhat
Support
21 8%

Strongly
Support

7.6%

Strongly
Oppose
Somew hat 30.4%
Support

30.5%

Expanding the

Provincial Sales Tax to start
charging it on construction
services like home renovations
and home construction.

Total Opposed: 61.9%

Total Support: 38.1%
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Reducing corporate taxes.
Total Opposed: 68.6%
Total Support: 31.4%

Somewhat
Support

212.4%

Strongly
Oppose
43 5%
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